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12. Use and Availability of Thermometers to check and monitor food safety temperatures
 -  
Observation:  The refrigerator used on site is not equipped with a thermometer. The operator was provided with a thermometer. Use the 
provided thermometer to check storage and internal food temperatures.
Correct-by Date: 04/30/2024

19. Food is labelled, handled in sanitary manner, and protected from potential contamination and adulteration
 -  
Observation:  Storage cabinet used for storing food and non- food items had chemicals stored on top of food items. Ensure all food is 
protected from and free from contamination and adulteration, and is fit for human consumption. Move food items to the top shelves and 
chemical to the bottom shelves or find a dedicated  storage space for all food items. 
Correct-by Date: 05/03/2024

46. EHO closing comments
 -  
Observation: A routine inspection of Setsi’s Frederick Daycare’s kitchen was inspected today. All inspection findings were discussed with the 
operator for corrective action to be taken. 
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